
      
 

        
      

 

 
 

    
   

      
   

       
        

    
     
     
     
   

     
    
         
     
     
            
    
     
         
    

  
  

        
        
        

        
    

       
       

    
          

      
  

     
     
 

    
 

   
     
     
     
  
          
     
 
 
 
 
 
   

   
       
       
       
      
      
        
         
          
        
      
       
         
        
        
           
         
        
     
          
       
       
                        
      

    
         
            
         
     
 
   
         
            
         
 
   

  

Name: ______________________________________ BASED ON CREDITS 

EARLY CHILDHOOD ELEMENTARY EDUCATION (Careers in Education), B.A. 
120 credits and Three 1-credit PE courses 

GENERAL EDUCATION CORE 
BASIC REQUIREMENTS 
(6 credits and three 1-credit PE courses) 

Composition and Rhetoric 
� EN 103 Composition and Rhetoric I 
� EN 104 Composition and Rhetoric II 

Physical Education Courses 
� PE 100 
� PE ____ 
� PE ____ 

MODES OF THINKING (9 credits) 
Literature (Select one) 

� EN 110, EN 112, EN 115 
Mathematics (Satisfied by Major - MA 107) 
Natural Science (Select one) 

� BI 209, 210, 211, 242, CH 209, PH 209 
Philosophy/Social Science 

� PL 109 
Social Science (Satisfied by Major – ED 209) 

CULTURAL LITERACY (15 credits) 
Humanities I and II – American Civilization 

� HI 213: American Civilization I 
� HI 214: American Civilization II 

Humanities III: Great Works of Art & Music 
� ___ ____ 

Humanities IV: Great Works of Literature 
(Satisfied by Major – ED 313) 

Foreign Language/World Cultures 
(Select either two of the same language, any two WC, 

or one WC and one approved course with 
international study) 
� ___ ____ 
� ___ ____ 

CHRISTIAN VALUES AND THEOLOGY 
(9 credits) 

Catholic Theology 
� TH 109 

Intermediate Theology (200/300 level TH) 
� TH ____ 

Values Seminar 
� ED 475 (or other with permission of 

Director) 

MAJOR (60 credits) 
� ED 109: The Educative Process 
� EE 111: Infant and Youth Development 
� EE 201: Foundations in Early Education 
� ED 209: Cognition and Learning 
� ED 218: Introduction to Exceptionality 
� ED 211: Family, School, and Community 
� ED 366: Literacy Interventions 4 - 12 
� EE 310: Emergent Language and Literacy - E.C.E 
� ED 313: Literature for Children and Youth 
� ED 495: Internship in Education 
� EE 314: Literacy for Early Elementary - E.C.E. 
� EE 315: Social Studies Methods - E.C.E. 
� EE 326: STEM in the Elementary Classroom 
� EE 335: Designing Instruction - E.C.E. 
� EE 336: Science Content and Methods -E.C.E. 
� EE 343: Integrating Arts and Physical Education - E.C.E. 
� EE 346: Mathematics Methods 
� EXP 140 Career Development and Planning 
� MA 107: Mathematics for Teachers I (or other 
college- level advanced mathematics course -see 
Chair of Education for acceptable substitutions 
� MA 108: Mathematics for Teachers II 

FREE ELECTIVES (21 credits) 
� ___ 
� ___ 
� ___ 
� ___ 

____ 
____ 
____ 
____ 

� ___ 
� ___ 
� ___ 

____ 
___ 
____ 

OPTIONAL MINOR 
� ___ 
� ___ 
� ___ 

____ 
____ 
____ 

� ___ 
� ___ 
� ___ 

____ 
___ 
____ 



   

  
    

    
 

 
  

 
                   

                  
                     

                  
                

                    
              

              
  

 
               

                    
                    

                  
                 

                
     

            
  

 
                

                     
                     

                  
                    

                                 
                                 
                  

 
               

                
                  

            
                                                                
                                                

                     
                  
  

 

 
            

   
 

DE SALES UNIVERSITY 
Example Plan: 

Early Childhood and Elementary Education Degree 
Careers in Education Track 

FALL SEMESTER (15 Credits and 1-Credit PE) 
Educative Process (ED 109) 
Infant & Youth Development (EE 111) 
Composition and Rhetoric I (EN 103) 
Philosophical Thinking (PL 109) 
Foreign Language/World Cultures I 
Lifetime Fitness and Wellness (PE 100) 

FALL SEMESTER (15 Credits and 1-Credit PE) 
Humanities I (HI 213) 
STEM in the Elementary Classroom (EE326) 
Intermediate Theology 
Cognition and Learning (ED 209) 
Mathematics for Teachers II (MA 108) 
Physical Education Activity 

FALL SEMESTER (15 credits) 
Emergent Language & Literacy (EE 310) 
Free Elective 
Literature MOT 
Mathematics Methods: ECE (EE 346) 
Literacy Interventions 4-12 (ED 366) 

FALL SEMESTER (15 credits) 
Free Elective 
Literature for Children/Youth (ED 313) HUM IV 
Free Elective 
Free Elective 
Integrating Arts & Physical Education (EE 343) 

A. Koefer, Director of the Academic Success Center 
Effective fall, 2022 

FIRST YEAR 

SECOND YEAR 

THIRD YEAR 

FOURTH YEAR 

SPRING SEMESTER (15 Credits and 1-Credit PE) 
Foundations in Early Education (EE201) 
Mathematics for Teachers I MOT (MA 107) 
Composition and Rhetoric II (EN 104) 
Catholic Theology (TH 109) 
Foreign Language/World Cultures II 
Physical Education Activity 

SPRING SEMESTER (15 credits) 
Humanities II (HI 214) 
Family, School, and Community (ED 211) 
Introduction to Exceptionality (ED 218) 
Designing Instruction: ECE (EE 335) 
Free Elective 

SPRING SEMESTER (15 credits) 
Literacy for Early Elementary (EE 314) 
Science Methods: ECE (EE 336) 
Free Elective 
Career Development & Planning (EXP 140) 
Social Studies Methods: ECE (EE 315) 

SPRING SEMESTER (15 credits) 
Humanities III 
Values Seminar 
Free Elective 
Internship in Education (ED495) 
Natural Science MOT 




Accessibility Report



		Filename: 

		Early Childhood Elementary Education B.A. - Careers in Education OG.pdf






		Report created by: 

		David Oblas


		Organization: 

		





 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]


Summary


The checker found no problems in this document.



		Needs manual check: 0


		Passed manually: 2


		Failed manually: 0


		Skipped: 4


		Passed: 26


		Failed: 0





Detailed Report



		Document




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set


		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF


		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF


		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order


		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified


		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar


		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents


		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast


		Page Content




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged


		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged


		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order


		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided


		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged


		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker


		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts


		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses


		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive


		Forms




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged


		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description


		Alternate Text




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text


		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read


		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content


		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation


		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text


		Tables




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot


		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR


		Headers		Skipped		Tables should have headers


		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column


		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary


		Lists




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L


		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI


		Headings




		Rule Name		Status		Description


		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting







Back to Top
